12000004974

V

•		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phon	e #)
(5.1).	, 1313/2/ ₂ / ₁ / ₂ / ₁	~ ,
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
•	·	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	Corumodica	
	-	
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
·		<u> </u>

Office Use Only



900215053769

12/12/11--01048--005 **125.00

12 JAN TO ANTIH 45
SECRET SERVED FOR THE SECRET SECRET SERVED FOR THE SECRET SECRE

B. BOSTICK
JAN 1 1 2012
EXAMINER

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ALCOO LLC

The name of the limited liability company is "ALCOO LLC".

The Limited Liability Company is organized pursuant to the provision of the Florida Business Limited Liability Company code.

The Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual duration.

The Limited Liability Company is a Limited Liability Company for profit and is organized for the following purposes: To purchase, distribute, sell, perform training and seminars that promotes health products and to engage in any lawful business or activities related thereto; and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which Limited Liability Company may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company statue.

The LLC shall have authority, acting by its manager, to issue not more than 300 shares of common class having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

The LLC shall not commence business until it shall have received consideration of not less than \$300.00 in value for issuance of its shares.

The shareholders of the LLC shall not have any preemptive rights to acquire any unissued shares of the LLC.

The Limited Liability Company name: ALCOO LLC Mailing address; 2840 West Bay Drive 220, Belleair Bluff, Florida, 33770

The address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2840 West Bay Drive 220, Belleair Bluff, Florida, 33770

The Incorporator is: Annabelle Larson

The fees are submitted by Annabelle Larson: Florida Department of State comprised of \$100.00 for the articles of organization plus \$25.00 for the designation of registered agent. Total \$125.00.

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one (1) manager. The name and address of manager:

Annabelle Larson 2840 West Bay Drive 220, Belleair Bluff, Florida, 33770

The name and address of the incorporator:

Annabelle Larson 2840 West Bay Drive 220, Belleair Bluff, Florida, 33770

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR, HAS EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF INCOPORATION THIS 8 DAY OF DECEMBER 2011.

and the same of th

BUSINESS SERVICES AND REGULATION

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Florida Department of State Division of Limited Liability Company Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL. 32301

Mailing Address:

Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

I, Annabelle Larson do hereby consent to serve as registered agent for the Limited Liability Company; I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

This 8 day of December,	2011	
annabelle	Larson	
,	•	
2840 West Bay Drive 22	.0	
(address: street and numl	ber)	
Belleair Bluff	Pinellas	
(city)	(county)	
Florida	33770	
(state)	(zip code)	

